TOP CONFORMATION: 2024

The ARC Conformation Awards are based on the number of Rottweilers defeated through Best of Breed and Best of
Opposite Sex wins at AKC licensed shows from January 1st through December 31st, as reported in the AKC
Rottweiler Award Reports. There are 3 levels of awards: Dogs; Bitches; Top Twenty (intersex). The number

defeated is calculated as follows:

BOB Number of Rottweilers in competition, minus 1.
BOS Number of Rottweilers in competition of the same sex, minus 1.

If BOS is a bitch, and the Winners Bitch also goes BOW, then the points are calculated to

include all bitches_and all class dogs, minus 1. The same would apply if BOS is a dog, and the

Winners Dog also goes BOW.

SELECT Rottweilers receiving an ARC Select Award at the ARC National Specialty receive 5 points less

than winner of Best of Opposite Sex. The Rottweiler Dog & Bitch receiving an AKC Select at the

ARC National Specialty receive 3 points less than winner of Best of Opposite Sex. No points

are awarded for receiving an AKC Select at any other shows.

A dog must have a minimum of 5 points to be in the Final Top Ten.

2024 Top Conformation Awards
Compiled by Lisa A Kramer & Janet | Flefcher

1T QUARTER
DOGS
1 GCHB Marlo's Br Don Juan Demarco ATT Vickie Stansberry & Marlene Keene
2 GCHG Ivoss N Marlo's Br Besame Mucho Diane E. Voss DVM
3 GCHB Vom Hochfeld's Love On The Rocks For Lisa & Roger Keye

Apollonia RI CGC
4 GCHS Medieval's Speak Of The Devil V. Isengard ~ Sara Janner & Danielle Meyers

CGC
5  GCHB Cammcastle's X-Traordinary Gentleman Joel Safir & Linda Noll
Sanguino TKA
6  GCHB Chancellor Fa Mulan Stealth Fighter Shannon Rives
7  GCH Cammcastle's National Anthem V. Sanguino  Ziad Fares, Suzan D Guynn & Sherry Lynn
Roberts
8  GCHB Stoneridge U R The One Xmark Kimmm McDowell

9  GCHB CT Enforcer's Moore Than A Patriot Von David Kellems
Kellems BN RE SWE SIM SEM CGC TKN
10 GCHP Cammcastle's Back To The Future TKN Sherry & Jerry Roberts, Pamela Marsh,
Suzan Guynn

BITCHES
1 GCHS Hicks Farms Sippin' On Fire V Barste Barbara C Thomas
2 GCHB Trilogy's Love At First Sight Lauren Warshaw & Melissa M Buehler
3 GCHB Hartman's Bee Livewire Kevin Hartman and Lauren House
4 GCH Von Hawes Dangerous Conspiracy TKN ATT  Kathleen & Peter C Hawes, Erin Foreman
5  GCH Black Onyx Image Of Gamegard Victoria Weaver, Brian Beard, Holly Eldred &
Thomas Ryan
6  GCH Ivoss Timing Iz Everything Jeffry Slutzky
7 GCHS Frost-King Falka Die Freigeistige PT RATN Pamela A. Frost

434
289
228

144

116

95
90

76
68

59

282
155
118
101
81

76
62



10
11

12

13
13
14

15

15
16

17

18

19
20

GCHS I'Deal Midnight Dance V Bucknwald CGC
GCHB Nighthawk's I'M A Dream Catcher SWN
GCH Von Hawes She's Gone Rogue

GCH Ebony's Love Conquers All

Susan Deal

Celeste Kivler-Ballard & Daviann Mitchell
Kathleen & Peter C Hawes, Erin Foreman
Matthew Reuer & Jermar T Belcher

TOP 20

GCHB Marlo's Br Don Juan Demarco ATT

GCHG Ivoss N Marlo's Br Besame Mucho
GCHS Hicks Farms Sippin' On Fire V Barste

GCHB Vom Hochfeld's Love On The Rocks For
Apollonia RI CGC

GCHB Trilogy's Love At First Sight

GCHS Medieval's Speak Of The Devil V. Isengard
CGC

GCHB Hartman's Bee Livewire

GCHB Cammcastle's X-Traordinary Gentleman
Sanguino TKA

GCH Von Hawes Dangerous Conspiracy TKN ATT

GCHB Chancellor Fa Mulan Stealth Fighter
GCH Cammcastle's National Anthem V. Sanguino

GCH Black Onyx Image Of Gamegard

GCH Ivoss Timing Iz Everything
GCHB Stoneridge U R The One Xmark

GCHB CT Enforcer's Moore Than A Patriot Von
Kellems BN RE SWE SIM SEM CGC TKN

GCHS Frost-King Falka Die Freigeistige PT RATN

GCHS I'Deal Midnight Dance V Bucknwald CGC
GCHP Cammcastle's Back To The Future TKN

GCHB Nighthawk's I'M A Dream Catcher SWN
GCH Von Hawes She's Gone Rogue

GCH Ebony's Love Conquers All
GCH Black Onyx I'LI Lead The Way

Vickie Stansberry & Marlene Keene

Diane E. Voss DVM
Barbara C Thomas

Lisa & Roger Keye

Lauren Warshaw & Melissa M
Buehler
Sarah Janner & Danielle Meyers

Kevin Hartman and Lauren House

Joel Safir & Linda Noll

Kathleen & Peter C Hawes, Erin
Foreman
Shannon Rives

Ziad Fares, Suzan D Guynn & Sherry
Lynn Roberts

Victoria Weaver, Brian Beard, Holly
Eldred & Thomas Ryan

Jeffry Slutzky
Kimm McDowell

David Kellems

Pamela A. Frost

Susan Deal

Sherry & Jerry Roberts, Pamela
Marsh, Suzan Guynn

Celeste Kivler-Ballard & Daviann
Mitchell

Kathleen & Peter C Hawes, Erin
Foreman

Matthew Reuer & Jermar T Belcher
Steven John Smith

O w O O

62
56
49
46

434

289
282

228

155

144

118
116

101

95
90

81

76
76
68

62

62
59

56

49

46
44



