TOP CONFORMATION: 2024

The ARC Conformation Awards are based on the number of Rottweilers defeated through Best of Breed and Best of Opposite Sex wins at AKC licensed shows from January 1st through December 31st, as reported in the AKC Rottweiler Award Reports. There are 3 levels of awards: Dogs; Bitches; Top Twenty (intersex). The number defeated is calculated as follows:

BOB	Number of Rottweilers in competition, minus 1.
BOS	Number of Rottweilers in competition of the same sex, minus 1.
	If BOS is a bitch, and the Winners Bitch also goes BOW, then the points are calculated to
	include all bitches and all class dogs, minus 1. The same would apply if BOS is a dog, and the
	Winners Dog also goes BOW.
SELECT	Rottweilers receiving an <u>ARC Select</u> Award at the ARC National Specialty receive 5 points less than winner of Best of Opposite Sex. The Rottweiler Dog & Bitch receiving an <u>AKC Select</u> at the ARC National Specialty receive 3 points less than winner of Best of Opposite Sex. <u>No points are awarded for receiving an AKC Select at any other shows.</u>

A dog must have a minimum of 5 points to be in the Final Top Ten.

2024 Top Conformation Awards

Compiled by Lisa A Kramer & Janet I Fletcher

1ST QUARTER

DOGS 1 GCHB Marlo's Br Don Juan Demarco ATT Vickie Stansberry & Marlene Keene 434 2 GCHG Ivoss N Marlo's Br Besame Mucho Diane E. Voss DVM 289 3 GCHB Vom Hochfeld's Love On The Rocks For Lisa & Roger Keye 228 Apollonia RI CGC GCHS Medieval's Speak Of The Devil V. Isengard Sara Janner & Danielle Meyers 144 4 5 GCHB Cammcastle's X-Traordinary Gentleman Joel Safir & Linda Noll 116 Sanguino TKA GCHB Chancellor Fa Mulan Stealth Fighter 95 6 Shannon Rives 7 GCH Cammcastle's National Anthem V. Sanguino Ziad Fares, Suzan D Guynn & Sherry Lynn 90 Roberts Kimm McDowell 8 GCHB Stoneridge U R The One Xmark 76 9 GCHB CT Enforcer's Moore Than A Patriot Von David Kellems 68 Kellems BN RE SWE SIM SEM CGC TKN 10 GCHP Cammcastle's Back To The Future TKN Sherry & Jerry Roberts, Pamela Marsh, 59 Suzan Guynn **BITCHES** 1 GCHS Hicks Farms Sippin' On Fire V Barste Barbara C Thomas 282 2 GCHB Trilogy's Love At First Sight Lauren Warshaw & Melissa M Buehler 155 3 GCHB Hartman's Bee Livewire Kevin Hartman and Lauren House 118 4 GCH Von Hawes Dangerous Conspiracy TKN ATT Kathleen & Peter C Hawes, Erin Foreman 101 5 GCH Black Onyx Image Of Gamegard Victoria Weaver, Brian Beard, Holly Eldred & 81 Thomas Ryan 6 GCH Ivoss Timing Iz Everything Jeffry Slutzky 76 7 GCHS Frost-King Falka Die Freigeistige PT RATN Pamela A. Frost 62

7 8 9 10	GCHS I'Deal Midnight Dance V Bucknwald CGC GCHB Nighthawk's I'M A Dream Catcher SWN GCH Von Hawes She's Gone Rogue GCH Ebony's Love Conquers All	Susan Deal Celeste Kivler-Ballard & Daviann Mitchell Kathleen & Peter C Hawes, Erin Foreman Matthew Reuer & Jermar T Belcher		62 56 49 46
1	GCHB Marlo's Br Don Juan Demarco ATT	20 Vickie Stansberry & Marlene Keene	D	434
2	GCHG Ivoss N Marlo's Br Besame Mucho	Diane E. Voss DVM	D	289
3	GCHS Hicks Farms Sippin' On Fire V Barste	Barbara C Thomas	В	282
4	GCHB Vom Hochfeld's Love On The Rocks For Apollonia RI CGC	Lisa & Roger Keye	D	228
5	GCHB Trilogy's Love At First Sight	Lauren Warshaw & Melissa M Buehler	В	155
6	GCHS Medieval's Speak Of The Devil V. Isengard CGC	Sarah Janner & Danielle Meyers	D	144
7	GCHB Hartman's Bee Livewire	Kevin Hartman and Lauren House	В	118
8	GCHB Cammcastle's X-Traordinary Gentleman Sanguino TKA	Joel Safir & Linda Noll	D	116
9	GCH Von Hawes Dangerous Conspiracy TKN ATT	Kathleen & Peter C Hawes, Erin Foreman	В	101
10	GCHB Chancellor Fa Mulan Stealth Fighter	Shannon Rives	D	95
11	GCH Cammcastle's National Anthem V. Sanguino	Ziad Fares, Suzan D Guynn & Sherry Lynn Roberts	D	90
12	GCH Black Onyx Image Of Gamegard	Victoria Weaver, Brian Beard, Holly Eldred & Thomas Ryan	В	81
13	GCH Ivoss Timing Iz Everything	Jeffry Slutzky	В	76
13	GCHB Stoneridge U R The One Xmark	Kimm McDowell	D	76
14	GCHB CT Enforcer's Moore Than A Patriot Von Kellems BN RE SWE SIM SEM CGC TKN	David Kellems	D	68
15	GCHS Frost-King Falka Die Freigeistige PT RATN	Pamela A. Frost	В	62
15	GCHS I'Deal Midnight Dance V Bucknwald CGC	Susan Deal	В	62
16	GCHP Cammcastle's Back To The Future TKN	Sherry & Jerry Roberts, Pamela Marsh, Suzan Guynn	D	59
17	GCHB Nighthawk's I'M A Dream Catcher SWN	Celeste Kivler-Ballard & Daviann Mitchell	В	56
18	GCH Von Hawes She's Gone Rogue	Kathleen & Peter C Hawes, Erin Foreman	В	49
19	GCH Ebony's Love Conquers All	Matthew Reuer & Jermar T Belcher	В	46
20	GCH Black Onyx I'Ll Lead The Way	Steven John Smith	D	44